
WHO DOES WHAT AT MALVERN MEETING 
 

 

There is no Clerk for Malvern Meeting. Everyone who is active in the Meeting is asked to 

become part of one of three groups. The Convenors of these groups replace the Clerks as 

the point of contact for Meeting business, thus the email address 

clerks@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk goes to all three convenors. 

 

The Friends and Wellbeing Group (“People group”):  

Convenor Peter Bevan people@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

The Sunday Group: 

Convenor Annette de la Cour sunday@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

The Meeting House Group:  

Convenor: Paul Wyatt. meetinghouse@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

 

Treasurer: Paul Wyatt, Treasurer@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk   

Elders: Jill Etheridge, Elders@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

Pastoral Care Friends: Richard Bartholomew, Jill Etheridge, Hugh McMichael and Annie 

Burge. pastoral@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

 

Malvern Meeting Matters: Elizabeth Rolph and Melanie Jameson  

mmm@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

Newsletter and Librarian: Mary Corfield, newsletter@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk   

Email lists & IT in general: Kevin Rolph emailadmin@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

Meeting House Lettings Paul Wyatt   malvernquakermeetinghouse@gmail.com  

Meeting House Emergency Access: Melanie & Andrew Jameson 01684 572466, 

mj@dyslexia-malvern.co.uk  

Funeral Advisors: Melanie & Andrew Jameson (as above) 

Area Meeting Trustee: Peter Bevan 

Little Friends / Young People's Meeting and Peace Education Project  

Liz Flanagan flanaganelizabeth63@gmail.com 075842 44591  

Rosemary Webb   rosemaryefwebb@gmail.com  01684 565708 

 

CORRESPONDENTS & REPRESENTATIVES: 
Quaker Action on Alcohol and Drugs: Melanie Jameson (AM appointment) 

Churches Together in Malvern: Andrew Jameson ctm@malvernquakermeeting.org.uk  

XR Malvern and Peace Garden (at the Cube): Melanie Jameson 

Lyttleton Well: Jill Etheridge  
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